PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA April 27, 2021

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – April 13, 2021, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION - None

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE Ohio Division of Liquor Control, Maceluke Retirement Funds, LLC,

116 Madison Street

Ohio Collaborative Law Enforcement Agency Certification for Port

Clinton Police Department

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 14-21

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE MARCH 2021 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 15-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 917.01 AND REPEALING SECTIONS 917.02, 917.03, 917.04, AND 917.05 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 16-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH POGGEMEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC. FOR PRE ENGINEERING AND DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE PORT CLINTON INFRASTRUCTURE ABOVE GROUND PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT